

Appendix 1 to the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG:

Clearing Agreement

between Eurex Clearing AG and a Clearing Member

As of 02.11.2020



	AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:
	INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED,
	DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT.

[]	
6.	The Clearing Member makes to Eurex Clearing AG amongst others the representations and warranties, and provides the undertakings, set out in the following provisions of the Clearing Conditions:
	[]
	(4) Chapter I Part 1 Number 1.13 (Singapore-related Clearing limitations);
	(5) Chapter I Part 1 Number 1.15 (Ontario-related Clearing limitations); and
	(<u>6</u> 5) Chapter VIII Part 3 Number 3.1.3 Paragraph (5) (OTC Currency Products Clearing License).
	Eurex Clearing AG makes the representations and warranties set out in Chapter I Part 1 Number 1.7.6 of the Clearing Conditions.
[]	
